

BID TABULATIONS
US Highway 24 Surface Preservation Project
St. Marys, Kansas
Bid Letting April 26, 2019
17-1163M

Item #	Description	Quantity			Engineer's Estimate			Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc.			Shilling Construction Company, Inc.			Hamm, Inc.		
		Part.	Non-Part.	Unit	Unit Price	Part. Total	Non Part. Total	Unit Price	Part. Total	Non Part. Total	Unit Price	Part. Total	Non Part. Total	Unit Price	Part. Total	Non Part. Total
Base Bid																
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1		Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ -
2.	Mobilization	1		Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,897.00	\$ 25,897.00	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ 29,109.00	\$ 29,109.00	\$ -
3.	Curb and Gutter, Combined (AE)	324	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 15,989.40	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 11,064.60	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 21,384.00	\$ 5,280.00
4.	Sidewalk Ramp (Participating)	213	42	Sq. Yds.	\$ 175.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 215.25	\$ 45,848.25	\$ 9,040.50	\$ 109.00	\$ 23,217.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 57,936.00	\$ 11,424.00
5.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	175		Sq. Yds.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ -	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,205.00	\$ -	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,181.25	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ -
6.	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)	87		Sq. Yds.	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ -	\$ 78.75	\$ 6,851.25	\$ -	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ -	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,835.00	\$ -
7.	Concrete Pavement (12" Uniform)(AE)	88		Sq. Yds.	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ -	\$ 141.75	\$ 12,474.00	\$ -	\$ 87.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ -
8.	Concrete Manhole Collar	8		Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ 183.75	\$ 1,470.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 16,528.00	\$ -
9.	Adjustment of Manhole	3		Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ 183.75	\$ 551.25	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ -
10.	Adjustment of Valve Box (Water)	10		Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -
11.	Handicap Parking Signs w/PSST Post & Footing		6	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ -	\$ 8,880.00
12.	Remove and Reset Decorative Sign Post		2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ -	\$ 630.00	\$ 950.00	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ -	\$ 8,200.00
13.	Milling	20089		Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,267.00	\$ -	\$ 2.40	\$ 48,213.60	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,222.50	\$ -	\$ 2.46	\$ 49,418.94	\$ -
14.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	2513		Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 201,040.00	\$ -	\$ 73.80	\$ 185,459.40	\$ -	\$ 88.00	\$ 221,144.00	\$ -	\$ 75.41	\$ 189,505.33	\$ -
15.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	250		Tons	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ -	\$ 188.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ -
16.	Pavement Marking (MC)(White)(4")	2557		Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,835.50	\$ -	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,219.05	\$ -	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,963.35	\$ -	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,963.35	\$ -
17.	Pavement Marking (MC)(White)(6")	2100		Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ 2.65	\$ 5,565.00	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ -
18.	Pavement Marking (MC)(Yellow)(4")	6056		Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,112.00	\$ -	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,992.40	\$ -	\$ 1.55	\$ 9,386.80	\$ -	\$ 1.55	\$ 9,386.80	\$ -
19.	Pavement Marking (IG)(White)(24")	746		Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ -	\$ 14.70	\$ 10,966.20	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,444.00	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,444.00	\$ -
20.	Pavement Marking Symbol (IG)(Handicap)	6		Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 131.25	\$ 787.50	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -
21.	Traffic Control	1		Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ 45,354.00	\$ 45,354.00	\$ -	\$ 53,838.29	\$ 53,838.29	\$ -	\$ 25,497.00	\$ 25,497.00	\$ -
22.	Flagger (Set Price)	1		Hour	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -
Grand Total Construction =					\$	549,764.50	\$	483,314.30	\$	488,133.79	\$	488,133.79	\$	548,925.42	\$	548,925.42